# James M. Beyer

( - 30 May 1910)

**Beyer.** On Monday, May 30, 1910 at 10 o'clock a.m., James M. Beyer, in the 80th year of his age. Funeral from his late residence, Belleview, DC, Wednesday, June 1 at 2 .m. Interment at Congressional cemetery.

The Evening Star, May 31, 1910, p. 20

#### James M. Beyer Dead

#### **Funeral of Old Resident of District Tomorrow Afternoon**

James M. Beyer died yesterday at his home in Belleview, D.C., at the age of eighty years. He had lived in the District practically all his life and had a wide circle of friends. Mr. Beyer was identified with all movements for the betterment and improvement of the southeast suburbs. The funeral will be held from the Beyer home at Belleview at 2 o'clock tomorrow afternoon. Burial will be in Congressional cemetery.

The Evening Star, June 1, 1910, p. 22

### Mr. Beyer Laid At Rest

## Services at Belleview -- Burial in Congressional Cemetery

The funeral of James M. Beyer, who died Monday morning at his home, Belleview, D.C., at the age of eighty years, took place at 2 o'clock this afternoon from the residence. Burial was in Congressional cemetery, this city.

Mr. and Mrs. Beyer celebrated their golden wedding three years ago. Mrs. Beyer died about two years ago. Mr. Beyer leaves three sons George, James and Andrew Beyer, and two daughters, Miss Victoria Beyer and Mrs. Lena Lusby.

The Evening Star, June 8, 1910, p. 18

## Mrs. Beyer Gets Estate

The will of James M. Beyer, dated May 29, 1906, has been filed for probate. By its terms all of the real and personal property is left to the wife, Mrs. Mary Ann Beyer, and at her death is to be divided among the five children. The wife is named as executrix, without bond.